## HB1539/804736/1

## BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1539 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, after line 27, insert:

## "(XV) THE SECRETARY OF NATURAL RESOURCES, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE;";

and in line 28, strike "<u>(XV)</u>" and substitute "<u>(XVI)</u>".

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, 7, and 9, strike "(XVI)", "(XVII)", "(XVIII)", and "(XIX)", respectively, and substitute "(XVII)", "(XVIII)", "(XIX)", and "(XX)", respectively; and in line 12, strike "(1)(XVII)" and substitute "(1)(XVIII)".